

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ Final Frederical States and Frederical States.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Laissez Faire, Inc. 214 West 39th Street New York, New York 10018 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Other Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kiko Comfortable Clothing LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 45-20 Astoria Blvd City: Astoria State: NY Zip: 111 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 1/2/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,837,925 1,991,440
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary H. Fechter, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: McCarter & English 18th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 501402
City: New York State: NY Zip:10022	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Gary H. Fechter	September 27 Ignature Date ar sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0218

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of the 2nd day of January, 2002, by and between Laissez Faire, Inc., a New York corporation with offices at 214 West 39th Street, New York, N.Y. 10018 ("Assignor") and Kiko Comfortable Clothing LLC., a New York limited liability company ("Kiko"), with offices at 45-20 Astoria Blvd, Astoria, N.Y. 11103 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed and/or described on Appendix A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which registrations are in full force and effect, and all of the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks" and the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks and the Registrations to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Marks and the Registrations, as well as the goodwill related to the Marks and the Registrations and the right to sue and to recover damages or other appropriate relief for past infringement of the Marks and/or the Registrations. Assignor will execute any and all further documents necessary to transfer to Assignee title in and to the Marks and the Registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective on the day and year first above written.

Laissez F	aire, Inc.
By:	5 M.
Name:	Itemen NASSO
Date:	8/26/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0219

APPENDIX A

U.S. TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

KIKO

1,837,925

May 31, 1994

KIKO COMFORTABLE CLOTHING (Stylized)

1,991,440

August 6, 1996

NWK2: 809760.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 09/30/2002